

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited	
through its Chairman	...Petitioner
V/s.	
New Shivrain Oil and Chemical Carriers	...Respondent

Mr. L. B. Rai i/b. Rai & Rai Partners, for the Applicant / Orig.
Respondent.
Mr. S. R. Page, for the Respondent / original Petitioner.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. Stand over to 13 October 2022.

C.V. BHADANG, J.