

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed
by SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI
Date: 2022.10.17
10:40:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited.
Through Its Chairman

...Petitioner

Versus

New Shivrain Oil and Chemical Carriers

...Respondent

- Mr. S. R. Page, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 13TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P. C. :

1. When the petition is called out for hearing, the learned Counsel for the petitioner is present and ready for arguments, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

2. Hence, list for further consideration on **06th December, 2022**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)