

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 130 OF 2020**

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited	...	Petitioner
vs.		
New Shivrain Oil and Chemical Carriers	...	Respondent

Mr. S. R. Page for petitioner.

Mr. L. B. Rai for respondent.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J
DATE : 6th DECEMBER, 2022**

P.C. :

. Due to paucity of time, the petition could not be taken up for hearing today.

2. By consent of the learned counsel for the rival parties, list on 16th January, 2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli