

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2134 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3333 OF 2022

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Thru Its ...Petitioner
Chairman

Versus

New Shivrain Oil and Chemical Carriers ...Respondent

Mr. Kapil Moya i/b. S.R. Page for the Petitioner.
L.B. Rai for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 9 JUNE 2023

ORDER :

1. Mr. Moya learned Counsel for the Petitioner has sought leave of this Court to file paper book in the Arbitration Petition. Accordingly, leave is granted.

2. The Petitioner shall file the paper book within a period of

two weeks from the date of this Order.

3. Place the Arbitration Petition No.130 of 2022 for admission on 26th June, 2023.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]