

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited. Through...PETITIONER
Its Chairman

V/S

New Shivrain Oil And Chemical CarriersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2134 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited. Through...PETITIONER
Its Chairman

V/S

New Shivrain Oil And Chemical CarriersRESPONDENT

Adv. S R Page a/w Ruchi Umrotkar for Petitioner.

Adv. L. B. Rai Adv. for Respondent.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/08/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)