

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2134 OF 2019

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
Thru its Chairman

...Petitioner

Versus

New Shivrain Oil and Chemical Carriers

...Respondent

Mr. Kapil Moye, with S.R. Page and Ruchi Umrotkar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Rai, with Mr. Chetan Yadav with Ms. Pratibha Tiwari i/b.
R.V. and Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30 AUGUST 2023

ORDER :

1. The Arbitration Petition is admitted.
2. The record and proceedings before the Arbitrator shall
be produced in compilation.

3. There is already a stay on the execution of the impugned award dated 30th September, 2019 for which the Petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs.60 lakh. Thereafter by subsequent order dated 15th September, 2022, this Court has allowed the Respondent to withdraw the deposited amount by furnishing bank guarantee which till date has not been furnished.

4. The hearing of the Arbitration Petition is accordingly expedited.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]