

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Thr. its Chairman

... Petitioner

v/s.

New Shivrain Oil & Chemical Carriers

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2134 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1751 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020**

Ms. Archana Joglekar i/by Av. S.R. Page for the Petitioner.

Mr. L.B. Rai & Mr. Chetan Yadav for Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment owing to unavailability of the arguing counsel.
2. At her request, the matter is adjourned. List the matter on 20th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)