

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Thr. its Chairman

... Petitioner

v/s.

New Shivrain Oil & Chemical Carriers

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2134 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1751 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.130 OF 2020**

Mr. S.R. Page a/w. Adv. Eesha Jaifalkar for the Petitioner in ARBP/130/2020 and for the Respondent in IA/1751/2025.

Mr. Shubham Shinde i/by Adv. Rai for the Respondent and for the Applicant in IA/1751/2025.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of Advocate for the Applicant/Respondent whose arguing counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 13th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)